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SASA Interschools Challenge 2016
Slalom

Overall Individual results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Leslie Gash
REFEREE Leslie Gash
CHIEF OF RACE Leslie Gash

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Southampton
START
FINISH
DROP
LENGTH 100 m

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Fabrizio 

GATES
STARTING TIME 0940

WEATHER : Sunny, warm SNOW : None TEMPERATURE S : 18°    F : 18°

TAGTAGVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

08/05/2016  /  Southampton  /  SASA 08/05/2016 at 12:34  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib. Name Gender (Rank) Year Yr Category Team Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Gap

  Category : Primary / Gender : Ladies  

1 29 Dusanjh-Auty India Ladies (1) 2005 5 Primary Walhampton 10.99 11.07 10.96 10.96

2 38 Miller Imogen Ladies (2) 2005 6 Primary Knightwood Primary 12.10 12.13 12.08 12.08 1.12

3 5 Harrison-Smith Laura Ladies (3) 2007 3 Primary Charlton House 12.10 12.13 12.10 12.10 1.14

4 6 Groves Hannah Ladies (4) 2006 5 Primary Charlton House 12.77 12.39 12.15 12.15 1.19

5 13 Vimpany Lara Ladies (5) 2005 6 Primary Baden-Powell and St Peters 13.99 14.06 13.54 13.54 2.58

6 7 Groves Nicole Ladies (6) 2007 3 Primary Charlton House 14.68 14.68 13.98 13.98 3.02

7 21 Miles Abby Ladies (7) 2005 5 Primary Sarisbury Junior School 14.98 14.28 14.02 14.02 3.06

8 15 White Imogen Ladies (8) 2005 6 Primary Twyford 14.57 14.24 14.24 3.28

9 40 Wadsley-Stroud Alice Ladies (9) 2005 6 Primary Kingscourt 14.92 22.53 14.77 14.77 3.81

10 47 Gibbs Xanthe Ladies (10) 2005 5 Primary Otterbourne 15.58 14.82 20.80 14.82 3.86

11 14 Joy Emily Ladies (11) 2006 5 Primary Twyford 15.58 15.16 14.88 14.88 3.92

12 50 Chapman Jemma Ladies (12) 2006 5 Primary Otterbourne 15.36 15.28 15.10 15.10 4.14

13 54 Wyse Francesca Ladies (13) 2006 5 Primary Otterbourne 17.13 15.57 15.33 15.33 4.37

14 8 Webb Alannah Ladies (14) 2005 5 Primary Charlton House 16.65 16.01 15.34 15.34 4.38

15 3 Cassidy Genevieve Ladies (15) 2009 1 Primary Pyrford C of E Primary School 16.71 16.57 16.22 16.22 5.26

16 23 Burlton Hennie Ladies (16) 2008 3 Primary Sarisbury Junior School 17.50 17.59 16.31 16.31 5.35

17 17 Egerton Isabella Ladies (17) 2008 3 Primary Sarisbury Junior School 17.62 16.89 16.35 16.35 5.39

18 22 Goodey Tia Ladies (18) 2004 6 Primary Sarisbury Junior School 17.47 17.84 17.21 17.21 6.25

19 32 Perkis Emma Ladies (19) 2006 4 Primary Nettlestone Primary 18.53 17.76 18.50 17.76 6.80

20 25 Miles Katy Ladies (20) 2008 2 Primary Sarisbury Junior School 19.61 18.06 18.03 18.03 7.07

21 24 Burlton Gabriella Ladies (21) 2006 5 Primary Sarisbury Junior School 20.94 18.24 18.80 18.24 7.28

22 58 Reid Mia Ladies (22) 2008 3 Primary Otterbourne 19.97 18.87 19.19 18.87 7.91

23 34 Cataffo Bella Ladies (23) 2009 2 Primary Romsey Abbey School 19.90 19.71 19.08 19.08 8.12

24 9 Lopez Carla Ladies (24) 2007 3 Primary Charlton House 20.18 19.71 19.71 8.75

25 48 Jones Charlotte Ladies (25) 2009 2 Primary Otterbourne 21.82 20.62 19.76 19.76 8.80

26 11 Hesami Kermani Runica Ladies (26) 2008 3 Primary Charlton House 21.52 19.97 19.88 19.88 8.92

27 26 Pollard Annabel Ladies (27) 2008 3 Primary Springhill RC School 21.29 20.74 20.24 20.24 9.28

28 27 Joslin Francesca Ladies (28) 2009 2 Primary Springhill RC School 31.17 20.31 20.31 9.35

29 56 Wilson Amy Ladies (29) 2009 2 Primary Otterbourne 21.47 20.79 20.81 20.79 9.83

30 28 Joslin Harriet Ladies (30) 2007 3 Primary Springhill RC School 23.96 21.88 22.05 21.88 10.92

31 60 Chuter-Smith Rebecca Ladies (31) 2007 4 Primary Otterbourne 22.57 23.25 22.57 11.61

32 10 Amini Tina Ladies (32) 2008 3 Primary Charlton House 25.96 23.23 23.29 23.23 12.27

33 53 Smith Jessica Ladies (33) 2011 R Primary Otterbourne 26.70 26.70 15.74

  Category : Primary / Gender : Men  

1 35 Stanley Harvey Men (1) 2005 6 Primary St John's College 11.75 10.88 10.88

2 19 Hounsham Geno Men (2) 2007 4 Primary Sarisbury Junior School 11.85 11.59 11.59 0.71

3 4 Harrison-Smith Adam Men (3) 2006 5 Primary Charlton House 12.33 12.30 12.15 12.15 1.27

4 42 Restell James Men (4) 2005 6 Primary Kingscourt 12.98 12.72 12.37 12.37 1.49

5 1 Collyer-Todd Lucas Men (5) 2006 5 Primary Pyrford C of E Primary School 12.66 12.59 12.52 12.52 1.64

6 43 Millard Thomas Men (6) 2005 6 Primary Kingscourt 15.38 14.01 13.74 13.74 2.86

7 44 Restell Toby Men (7) 2007 4 Primary Kingscourt 14.04 13.82 13.82 13.82 2.94
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Rank Bib. Name Gender (Rank) Year Yr Category Team Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Gap

8 45 Hargreaves Sam Men (8) 2006 5 Primary Portsmouth Grammar School 13.83 14.25 13.83 2.95

9 16 Johns Thomas Men (9) 2008 3 Primary Twyford 14.41 14.25 14.25 3.37

10 36 Balch William Men (10) 2006 5 Primary St John's College 15.44 23.08 14.60 14.60 3.72

11 41 Fulford Daniel Men (11) 2006 4 Primary Kingscourt 16.33 14.94 15.04 14.94 4.06

12 52 Smith Ben Men (12) 2009 2 Primary Otterbourne 16.44 15.10 16.55 15.10 4.22

13 31 Daw John Men (13) 2005 6 Primary Compton and Up Marden 15.26 15.16 15.16 4.28

14 2 Cassidy Hayden Men (14) 2007 3 Primary Pyrford C of E Primary School 16.97 17.08 15.71 15.71 4.83

15 12 Joy Alfred Men (15) 2009 3 Primary Pilgrims 16.07 16.14 16.07 5.19

16 20 Hillier Nicholas Men (16) 2007 4 Primary Sarisbury Junior School 16.95 16.65 16.55 16.55 5.67

17 51 Parr Matthew Men (17) 2006 4 Primary Otterbourne 37.79 17.13 17.14 17.13 6.25

18 18 Hewlett Luke Men (18) 2006 5 Primary Sarisbury Junior School 17.90 17.39 17.39 6.51

19 46 Hargreaves Luke Men (19) 2008 3 Primary Portsmouth Grammar School 20.96 23.97 17.66 17.66 6.78

20 49 Jones Thomas Men (20) 2007 4 Primary Otterbourne 23.73 18.74 17.90 17.90 7.02

21 37 Jackson Andrew Men (21) 2006 5 Primary St John's College 19.18 18.98 18.00 18.00 7.12

22 55 Wilson Jack Men (22) 2006 5 Primary Otterbourne 20.40 18.46 23.02 18.46 7.58

23 39 Amini Bobbi Men (23) 2006 4 Primary Portswood 20.87 20.49 20.49 9.61

24 61 Cheeseman Joel Men (24) 4 2007 Primary Otterbourne 22.58 20.50 20.64 20.50 9.62

25 30 Barnes Hunter Men (25) 2010 1 Primary Wickham Primary 23.54 23.10 21.59 21.59 10.71

26 33 Perkis William Men (26) 2009 2 Primary Nettlestone Primary 22.56 22.84 22.56 11.68

27 57 Reid Miles Men (27) 2010 R Primary Otterbourne 36.74 27.65 25.93 25.93 15.05

28 59 Purdie Jackson Men (28) 2011 R Primary Otterbourne 37.62 27.48 26.91 26.91 16.03

  Category : Secondary / Gender : Ladies  

1 73 Evans Issy Ladies (1) 2000 10 Secondary Kings 10.61 10.48 10.39 10.39

2 71 Arthur April Ladies (2) 2001 10 Secondary Kings 12.05 12.20 12.15 12.05 1.66

3 88 Farrow Ellie Ladies (3) 2003 7 Secondary Dolphin 12.69 12.45 12.93 12.45 2.06

4 77 Ironton Helena Ladies (4) 1998 12 Secondary Peter Symonds College 13.17 12.73 12.46 12.46 2.07

5 85 Gorman Rosie Ladies (5) 2003 8 Secondary Thornden 14.82 14.27 14.91 14.27 3.88

6 91 Joy Charlotte Ladies (6) 2004 7 Secondary Twyford 16.73 16.66 15.87 15.87 5.48

7 84 Parr Kate Ladies (7) 2003 7 Secondary Thornden 16.31 15.90 16.72 15.90 5.51

8 93 Dennes Flora Ladies (8) 2004 7 Secondary Godolphin 18.47 17.27 16.92 16.92 6.53

9 98 Phaure Yasmin Ladies (9) 2003 7 Secondary Godolphin 17.65 17.41 17.41 7.02

10 94 Roberts Francesca Ladies (10) 2004 7 Secondary Godolphin 18.10 18.30 18.10 7.71

11 92 Glover Pippa Ladies (11) 2004 7 Secondary Godolphin 19.65 18.43 18.43 8.04

12 90 Farrow Isla Ladies (12) 2007 4 Secondary Dolphin 18.98 18.51 18.51 8.12

13 95 O'Gorman Lexie Ladies (13) 2004 7 Secondary Godolphin 20.71 18.73 18.73 8.34

14 97 Rusby Alice Ladies (14) 2004 7 Secondary Godolphin 19.80 20.21 19.80 9.41

  Category : Secondary / Gender : Men  

1 70 Evans Harri Men (1) 2000 10 Secondary Kings 9.67 9.70 9.77 9.67

2 75 Goss Alfie Men (2) 1999 12 Secondary Peter Symonds College 10.42 10.22 10.11 10.11 0.44

3 82 Gash Morgan Men (3) 1999 11 Secondary Thornden 10.79 10.26 10.45 10.26 0.59

4 72 Stayman Harry Men (4) 2004 7 Secondary Kings 10.77 10.61 10.69 10.61 0.94

5 74 Welbourne-Jones Morgan Men (5) 2004 7 Secondary Hounsdown 12.07 12.07 2.40

6 76 Burns Zach Men (6) 1998 12 Secondary Peter Symonds College 12.83 12.62 12.50 12.50 2.83

7 83 Gibbs Tom Men (7) 2003 7 Secondary Thornden 13.33 12.82 13.38 12.82 3.15

8 81 Woodall Alexander Men (8) 1997 13 Secondary St John's College 13.29 13.29 3.62

9 86 Leary Christopher Men (9) 1999 11 Secondary Thornden 14.47 14.30 14.66 14.30 4.63

10 80 Davis Oscar Men (10) 2000 10 Secondary St John's College 17.96 14.83 33.50 14.83 5.16

11 89 Hatfield Dylan Men (11) 2006 5 Secondary Dolphin 19.68 18.12 18.12 8.45

12 87 Hatfield Jackson Men (12) 2004 7 Secondary Dolphin 19.61 19.61 9.94

13 78 Stocker Noah Men (13) 2004 7 Secondary St John's College 25.03 25.03 15.36

14 79 Stocker Nahum Men (14) 2004 7 Secondary St John's College 25.94 25.94 16.27

  Not classified  
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Rank Bib. Name Gender (Rank) Year Yr Category Team Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Gap

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

96 Appleton Alice Ladies 2004 7 Secondary Godolphin

Disqualified - Run 1 (18)

9 Lopez Carla Ladies 2007 3 Primary Charlton House 20.18 19.71

12 Joy Alfred Men 2009 3 Primary Pilgrims 16.07 16.14

18 Hewlett Luke Men 2006 5 Primary Sarisbury Junior School 17.90 17.39

39 Amini Bobbi Men 2006 4 Primary Portswood 20.87 20.49

45 Hargreaves Sam Men 2006 5 Primary Portsmouth Grammar School 13.83 14.25

53 Smith Jessica Ladies 2011 R Primary Otterbourne 26.70

60 Chuter-Smith Rebecca Ladies 2007 4 Primary Otterbourne 22.57 23.25

74 Welbourne-Jones Morgan Men 2004 7 Secondary Hounsdown 12.07

78 Stocker Noah Men 2004 7 Secondary St John's College 25.03

79 Stocker Nahum Men 2004 7 Secondary St John's College 25.94

81 Woodall Alexander Men 1997 13 Secondary St John's College 13.29

87 Hatfield Jackson Men 2004 7 Secondary Dolphin 19.61

90 Farrow Isla Ladies 2007 4 Secondary Dolphin 18.98 18.51

92 Glover Pippa Ladies 2004 7 Secondary Godolphin 19.65 18.43

94 Roberts Francesca Ladies 2004 7 Secondary Godolphin 18.10 18.30

95 O'Gorman Lexie Ladies 2004 7 Secondary Godolphin 20.71 18.73

97 Rusby Alice Ladies 2004 7 Secondary Godolphin 19.80 20.21

98 Phaure Yasmin Ladies 2003 7 Secondary Godolphin 17.65 17.41

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

96 Appleton Alice Ladies 2004 7 Secondary Godolphin

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

16 Johns Thomas Men 2008 3 Primary Twyford 14.41 14.25

Disqualified - Run 2 (3)

74 Welbourne-Jones Morgan Men 2004 7 Secondary Hounsdown 12.07

78 Stocker Noah Men 2004 7 Secondary St John's College 25.03

79 Stocker Nahum Men 2004 7 Secondary St John's College 25.94

Did Not Start - Run 3 (3)

87 Hatfield Jackson Men 2004 7 Secondary Dolphin 19.61

89 Hatfield Dylan Men 2006 5 Secondary Dolphin 19.68 18.12

96 Appleton Alice Ladies 2004 7 Secondary Godolphin

Did Not Finish - Run 3 (3)

15 White Imogen Ladies 2005 6 Primary Twyford 14.57 14.24

35 Stanley Harvey Men 2005 6 Primary St John's College 11.75 10.88

81 Woodall Alexander Men 1997 13 Secondary St John's College 13.29

Disqualified - Run 3 (5)

19 Hounsham Geno Men 2007 4 Primary Sarisbury Junior School 11.85 11.59

27 Joslin Francesca Ladies 2009 2 Primary Springhill RC School 31.17 20.31

31 Daw John Men 2005 6 Primary Compton and Up Marden 15.26 15.16

33 Perkis William Men 2009 2 Primary Nettlestone Primary 22.56 22.84

53 Smith Jessica Ladies 2011 R Primary Otterbourne 26.70


